Message

From: Jeffrey Lau [jlau@willdan.com]

Sent: 9/18/2018 5:05:58 PM

To: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org
Subject: RE: Fehr & Peer Synchro Network

Thanks Lisal

Jeff

From: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2018 3:07 PM

To: leffrey Lau <jlau@willdan.com>; ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org
Subject: FW: Fehr & Peer Synchro Network

Did you receive this?

Lisa Trifilett]

Principal

Trifiletti Consulting, Inc.
(310) 738-2099 cell

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee
you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and
immediately delete this message from your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for
reasons other than approved business purposes.

From: Mike Samuelson <} Samusison@ishrandoeers.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 12, 2018 7:49 AM

To: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting . com>; Tom Gaul <1 .Gaul@fehrandpesrs.com>

Cc: Peter Puglese <ppuglese@cityofinglewood org>; latwell@cityofinglewood.org' <latwell@citvefinglewond.org>;
Netai Basu <M. Basu@fehrandpesrs.com>

Subject: RE: Fehr & Peer Synchro Network

Hi Lisg,

Attached is a map showing the area we are including in our analysis. | also shared the Synchro network with you and
Peter a few wesks ago, which provides further details about the area we are studying.

Thanks,
Mike

Mike Samuelson
Sendor Transportation Planner

Fennp vy Prens

Los Angeles

600 Wilshire Blvd, Sulte 1050
Los Angeles, T4 90017

(2713 261-3050



M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com

www.fehrandpeers.com

From: Lisa Trifiletti [mailto:disa @mrifiletticonsulting. com|

Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 6:03 PM

To: Mike Samuelson <} Samushorn@fehrandpesrs.com>; Tom Gaul <. Gaul@iehrandpesrs.com>

Cc: Peter Puglese <pouglese@citvolinglewood org>; 'latwell@cityofinglewood.org' <latweli@citvolinglewood. ore>
Subject: FW: Fehr & Peer Synchro Network

Hi guys — just wanted to follow up with you both and ask for a map of the roadway corridors and intersections that are
being covered in your synchro model for the IBEC EIR. Please see the email thread below and let me know if you have
any questions, and where this request is coming from.

Thanks,

Lisa Trifilettd

Principal

Trifiletti Consulting, Inc.
(310) 738-2099 cell

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee
you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and
immediately delete this message from your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for
reasons other than approved business purposes.

From: Jeffrey Lau <jlau@willdan.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 8:38 AM

To: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@irifiletiicorsulting cond

Cc: Perla Solis <geria@rifiletticonsulling. com>; Peter Puglese <ppugless@citvofinglewood.org>; Bob Brooks
(bobbrooks. 22@email.com) <bobbrooks. 22 @email.com>

Subject: RE: Fehr & Peer Synchro Network

Lisa,

P wanted to follow-up on this item. Can you please get from Fehr & Peers a map or list of roadway corridors and
intersections that are included in their Synchro network for the IBEC project?

Thanks,

Jeff

From: Jeffrey Lau

Sent: Friday, August 24, 2018 8:50 AM

To: Lisa Trifiletti <liza@trifiletiiconsulling. com>

Cc: Perla Solis (peria@irifiletticonsulting.com) <perla@trifiletticonsulting. com>; Peter Puglese
<ppuglsse@citvofinglewood.org>; Bob Brooks (bobbrooks. 22 ®@email.com) <bobbrooks. 22 @emailcom>
Subject: Fehr & Peer Synchro Network

Hi Lisa,



Could you reach out to Fehr & Peers and have them provide us with a map of the roadway corridors and intersections
that are included in their Synchro network for the Clippers arena project? We would like to see what is included in their
Synchro network since it will be about a month before we get their Synchro files.

Thanks,

Joff Law, PE, TE

Deputy Dirgctor of Engineering

Willdan Enginsering
Comprelmnsive, Innovative. Trusted.

13121 Cross = Parkway North, Suite 408
siry, OA 1748

54 G528
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